

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1275984

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15				
Name:	Spot Description:				
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R East West				
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section				
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section				
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:				
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW				
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:				
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxxx)				
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84				
Purchaser:	County:				
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:				
☐ New Well ☐ Re-Entry ☐ Workover	Field Name:				
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ SIOW ☐ Gas ☐ D&A ☐ ENHR ☐ SIGW ☐ OG ☐ GSW ☐ Temp. Abd. ☐ CM (Coal Bed Methane) ☐ Cathodic ☐ Other (Core, Expl., etc.): ☐ If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Operator: ☐ Well Name: ☐ Well Name:	Producing Formation: Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing: Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth: Feet Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?				
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:					
□ Deepening □ Re-perf. □ Conv. to ENHR □ Conv. to SWD □ Plug Back □ Conv. to GSW □ Conv. to Producer	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)				
Commingled Permit #: Dual Completion Permit #: SWD Permit #:	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls Dewatering method used: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:				
☐ ENHR Permit #: ☐ GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:				
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec. TwpS. R East West County: Permit #:				

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY				
Confidentiality Requested				
Date:				
Confidential Release Date:				
Wireline Log Received				
Geologist Report Received				
UIC Distribution				
ALT I II Approved by: Date:				

Page Two



Operator Name:			Lease Name:			Well #:		
Sec Twp	S. R	East West	County:					
open and closed, flow	ing and shut-in pressu	ormations penetrated. D res, whether shut-in pre ith final chart(s). Attach	ssure reached stati	c level, hydrosta	tic pressures, bott			
		tain Geophysical Data a r newer AND an image f		gs must be ema	iled to kcc-well-lo	gs@kcc.ks.gov	v. Digital electronic log	
(Attach Additional Sheets)				on (Top), Depth an		Sample		
Samples Sent to Geological Survey		Name	9		Тор	Datum		
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		Yes No						
List All E. Logs Run:								
		CASING Report all strings set-c	RECORD Ne onductor, surface, inte		on, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives	
	Dillied	Set (III O.D.)	LDS./1t.	Берш	Cement	Oseu	Additives	
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SQU	EEZE RECORD				
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives				
Perforate	ιορ Βοιιοπ							
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone								
1 ldg 011 20110								
Did you perform a hydrau	ulic fracturing treatment or	this well?		Yes	No (If No, ski)	o questions 2 an	d 3)	
		aulic fracturing treatment ex	=	= =	_ ·	o question 3)	of the ACO 1)	
was the hydraulic fractur	ing treatment information	submitted to the chemical o	disclosure registry?	Yes	No (If No, fill o	out Page Three	or the ACO-1)	
Shots Per Foot		N RECORD - Bridge Plugs ootage of Each Interval Perf		Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth				
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Packer At:	Liner Run:	Yes No			
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or ENH	R. Producing Meth		Gas Lift C	Other (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil Bl	bls. Gas	Mcf Wate	er B	bls. G	as-Oil Ratio	Gravity	
DISPOSITIO	ON OF GAS:	M	METHOD OF COMPLE	TION:		PRODUCTIO	N INTERVAL:	
	Vented Sold Used on Lease Open Hole Perf. Dually Comp. Commingled							
	bmit ACO-18.)	Other (Specify)	(Submit A	ACO-5) (Sub	mit ACO-4)			

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Ballou, Christopher dba Ballou Energy
Well Name	Alpert B1
Doc ID	1275984

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight		Type Of Cement		Type and Percent Additives
Surface	9	7	10	20	portland	3	50/50 POZ
Production	5.625	2.875	8	225	portland	92	50/50 POZ

809 Baptista Dr Paola, kansas 913-294-480

OTAL OTY UM . PRICE FROD ID PORTLAND 92 LB 8205272 35 EA 10.99 Price Correction 10.74 5L GOLD PEAK SWEET TEA 3551048 2 EA 3.38 x HEAVY DUTY PACLET FEE 4056351 1 EA 18:00 18.00 x 397.28 SUBTOTAL Tax 397.28 @ 9.250% = 36.75 36.75 Tax TOTAL 434.03 Visa (Debit) 434,03 xxxxxxxxxxxx3728 (Approved) CHRISTOPHER BALLOU Authorization #: 932793

8/12/15 15:42:19 009

46070270009

1 FC CUSTOMER

NVOICE #: 2805161 WSID: REG05 C9E371C-ECEB-45A8-ADB1-C218C5CECBF5

5054NJ 2,99.5292 TILL ID: 05

Thanks for choosing wily Center Farm and

808 Baptiste Dr. Frola. Kansas 913-294-4800

PROD ID QTY UM PRICE TOTAL GLOVE-M BLACK PVC 18" 8 3155266 2 PR 4.99 9.98 x PORTLAND 92 LB 8205272 35 EA 10.99 Price Correction 9.62 336.70 x SUBTOTAL 346.68 -346.68 9 9.250% = Tax 32.07 32.07 J78.75 Visa (Debit) 378.75 xxxxxxxxxxx3728 (Approved)

CHRISTOPHER BALLOU Authorization #: 460896

08/16/15 13:20:32 009

46110208009

1 FC CUSTOMER

INVOICE #: 2807002 WSID: REG05 52420D3B-27D1-47ED-BBE0-9B596953D468

89598B 2.93.5282 FILL ID: 05

Thanks for choosing Family Center Farm and Home Like us on FaceBook or find us at www.FamilyCenter.us



16:14:55 TTD: 05816457 0030 000447 008668 Swiped Online \$0.00 8ZZXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX PAOLA DÍB HARDWARE 104 W PIANKISHAW ST PAOLA, KS 66071 CUSTOMER COPY CRÉDIT CARD VISA SALE 08/11/2015 MID: 000000003821495 Approval Code: Entry Method Tax Amount: INVOICE Batch #: SEQ #:

Phone 913-294-4044 M. PIANKISHAW ALA HANDWARE Paola, KS 66071

5/11/15 04:14:04 PM ... EAII

Paula, KS 6637

SALESTAX SHIPPING SUBTUTAL DISCOUNT

\$24..9 \$0.00 \$291.66

Conservation Division 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Wichita, KS 67202-1513



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner Pat Apple, Commissioner

January 08, 2016

Jeri Ballou Ballou, Christopher dba Ballou Energy 29933 W. 303RD PAOLA, KS 66071-1638

Re: ACO-1 API 15-121-31044-00-00 Alpert B1 NW/4 Sec.08-17S-23E Miami County, Kansas

Dear Jeri Ballou:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 08/05/2015 and the ACO-1 was received on January 08, 2016 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department